

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 36 - Vehicles

Proc Folder: 363203

Doc Description: 19,000 GVWR 4X4 CREW CAB W/ ALUM CLOSED-TOP SERVICE BODY

Proc Type: Control Master Agreement

	Central Maste			
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation	on No	Version
2017-08-15	2017-09-26 13:30:00	CRFQ	0803 DOT1800000013	1

DID RECEIVING EQUATION
BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
DUDOUA OIMO DE VIOLONI

PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

BID DECENANG LOCATION

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR	
Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:	

09/26/17 09:40:08 WV Purchasina Division

FOR	INFORMATION	CONTACT	THE	BUYER

Mark A Atkins (304) 558-2307

mark.a.atkins@wv.go

Signature X

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

DATE

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 36 — Vehicles

	Proc Folder: 363203		
	Doc Description: ADDE! Proc Type: Central Maste	IDUM_1: 19,000 GVWR 4X4 CREW CAB W/ ALUM CLC	OSED-TOP BODY
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2017-09-15	2017-09-26 13:30:00	CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000013	2

BID CLERK				
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION				
PURCHASING DIVISION				
2019 WASHINGTON ST E				
CHARLESTON	WV	25305		
US .				

VENDOR	
Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:	

	FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER	
	Mark A Atkins	
ļ	(304) 558-2307	
1	mark.a.atkins@wv.gov/	
2000		
-	Will Museum and	9/-/-
	Signature X FEIN # 46 () // 8/9	DATE /20 ///
	All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation	
	Page: 1	FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000013

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adde	ndu	m N	Numbers Received:			
(Chec	k th	e po	x next to each addendum rece	ive	d)	
	[$\sqrt{1}$	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
	4]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
	[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
	[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	ľ]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE

CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000013

Page 1 of 1

19,000 GVWR 4x4 Crew Cab with Aluminum Closed Top Service Body

Item No.	Description:	Make/Model & Year	Estimated Unit Quantity	Unit Price (each)	Item Total Cost
1	Complete Unit: 4x4 Crew Cab w/Aluminum Closed Top Service Body		80	\$73,205.05	\$ 73205.05
	Total Bid Cost		_21_12		\$5,856,404.00

J & J Fabricating and Trailers, Inc. 801 Ragland Road Beckley, WV 25801 FEIN55-075-2198

Voice: 304-255-1441 Fax: 304-255-0516 QUOTATION

Quote Number: 2229

Quote Date: Sep 20, 2017

Page:

Quoted To:

DOH Buckhannon 83 BRUSHY FORK ROAD CROSSING P. O. BOX 610 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
DOH Buckhannon	10/20/17	Net 10 Days	

Quantity	item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	MUD FLAPS	MUD FLAPS - J&J FABRICATING, per		- Transmiss
		3.1.4.12		
1.00	LIT 798	Safety Triangle (3) Kit, Case Included, per	46.24	46.24
		3.1.4.15		
1.00	BK 7707019	2.5 lbs Fire Extinguisher, per 3.1.4.15	79.68	79.68
1.00	JE8AMB	Whelen 50" Justice Series, Super LED,	984.15	984.15
		4-Corner Super LED & 8 CON3, 8.0 Amp		
		Peak/3.2 Amp Avg., 2-1/4" x 12" x 50", per		
		3,1.4.19		
1.00		Warner Bodies Warner Select Two Model	20,794.10	20,794.10
		WS2ASST132-M-DW-U-OA, Aluminum		
		Construction, Enclosed Body for 84" Cab to		
		Axle, DRW, 11'		
		94" Width, 72" Inside Height, 22"		
		Compartment Depth, 50" Floor Width,		
		Street Side 1st Compartment (1) Flat Shelf,		
		(1) Flat Shelf with 5 Dividers,		
		Curb Side 1st Compartment, 33.5" x 20"		
		x60", Lapping Doors, Oxy/Act Bottle		
		Storage, 9" & 8" Diameter with Hose Hook,		
		Vented, (1) Adjustable Divider Shelf		
		Street & Curb Side in Rear Compartment,		
i		(1) Adjustable Divider Shelf, Street & Curb		
		Side Adjustable Shelf with 5 Dividers,		
		Street & Curb Side (3) Full Length Shelves		
		Each Side on Interior, SST Rotary Paddle		
· · · ·		***	Subtotal	Continued
			Sales Tax	Continued
			TOTAL	Continued

J & J Fabricating and Trailers, Inc. 801 Ragland Road Beckley, WV 25801 FEIN55-075-2198

Voice: 304-255-1441 Fax: 304-255-0516 QUOTATION

Quote Number: 2229

Quote Date: Sep 20, 2017

Page: 2

Quoted To:

DOH Buckhannon 83 BRUSHY FORK ROAD CROSSING P.O. BOX 610 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
DOH Buckhannon	10/20/17	Net 10 Days	

Quantity	item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Latches, Gas Door Struts,		
		Split Rear Swing Open Rear Doors with		•
		Cleveland Spring Door Holders, (1) each 8"		
		x 18" Window per Rear Door with Protective	1	
		Screen,		
		Master Locking on Street & Curb Sides,		
		Keyed Alike Pad Locks, Shelving in		
		Compartments to be Galvanized Steel,		
		Flush Mounting LED Body Lighting with (2)		
		LED Interior Dome Lights, LED		
		Compartment Lighting, Spare Tire Mount,		
		Aluminum Treadplate Rock Guards on Body		
		Front,		
		Punched Slip Resistant Bumper with 2"		
		Hitch Receiver & 7 Way Plug, Asphalt		
		Undercoating, Paint PPG #913078 School	F	
		Bus Yellow, Installed		
		per 3.1.8, 3.1.9, 3.1.10, 3.1.11, 3.1.12.1 &		
		3.1.12.2		
2.00	MUD FLAPS	MUD FLAPS - J&J FABRICATING, per		
		3.1.10.4		
2.00	5GA00FAR	Whelen 5G Oval, Amber, 12 VDC, 3-3/16" x	52.65	105.30
		7-7/16", per 3.1.10.3		
2.00	3PC0C0CD	Whelen Spotlight, 9 Diodes, 1.7 Amps,	290.79	581.58
		1,000 Lumens, 12 VDC, 6-3/4" x 2-1/2" x		
		4-3/4"		
		1	Subtotal	Continued
			Sales Tax	Continued
			TOTAL	Continued

J & J Fabricating and Trailers, Inc. 801 Ragland Road Beckley, WV 25801 FEIN55-075-2198

Voice: 304-255-1441 Fax: 304-255-0516 QUOTATION

Quote Number: 2229

Quote Date: Sep 20, 2017

Page:

Quoted To:

DOH Buckhannon 83 BRUSHY FORK ROAD CROSSING P.O. BOX 610 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
DOH Buckhannon	10/20/17	Net 10 Days	

Quantity	item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
2.00		Aluminum Top Mount Extension Ladder		
		Racks, per 3.1.10.6		
1.00		Rear Mounted Corrosion Resistant Ladder,		
		per 3.1.10.7		
1.00	Vortex-Service Bed	Vortex-Service Bed, Spray In Bed Liner, per	700.00	700.0
		3.1.12.3		
1.00		System One Aluminum Ladder Rack	609.00	609.0
4.00		System, per 3.1.10.6		
1.00		Rear Mounted Aluminum Ladder, per	200.00	200.0
		3.1.10.7		
		×		
			Subtotal	24,100.0
			Sales Tax	
			TOTAL	24,100.0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL OTHER CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	: //		
Vendor's Name:	WI OF CHARLES	TON	
Authorized Signature:	p	Date:	9/25/17
State of	_		
County of KANAWHA, to-w	rit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me	this 25day of Sept		, 20 [.]
My Commission expires	5 , 2021.	ı	
AFFIX OFAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC	V	Xm
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA		Purchas	ing Affidavit (Revised 07/07/2017)

Roger J. Workman
339 MacCorkle Avenue
Charleston, WV 25303
My Commission Expires May 05, 2021

g .
DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
Al Court Court Conservation Mc
(Name, Zitle)
(Name, Tible) OHUR CHRAY IT Commercial Free Market
4900 Jac Conce AVE SW, So. CHANCES TO, W 25303
(Address) - 3(11 - 770) / 3-11 - 242 11/21
(Phone Number) / (Fac Number)
(Phone Number) / (Fannander)
(email address)
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the
product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for
that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that
I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.
LITTER LUCY OF CHARLESTON
(Company)
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
JOHN CORAY COMMERCIAL THEIR
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
al-1-
<u> </u>
(Date)
V4- (1/2-771) / 7011-243-14711
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)
(I note transpor) (I av transpor)

WV-10 Approved / Revised 12/16/15

State of West Virginia VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification;
	Bidder is a resident vendor partnership, association, or corporation with at least eighty percent of ownership interest of bidder held by another entity that meets the applicable four year residency requirement; or,
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or ,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor that employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, or a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia and employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, and for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the bidder's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the bidder's employees or the bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years and the vendor's bid; or,
	Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
	Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accordance with <i>West Virginia Code</i> §5A-3-59 and <i>West Virginia Code of State Rules</i> . Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women- and minority-owned business.
requirem or (b) as	inderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) rescind the contract or purchase order; sess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to racting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the requ	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and if ar ing Divi. Bidder:_	Alada da
Date: *Check ar	Title: (SMMERCALLE FOR MOLE) Ty combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

West Virginia Ethics Commission

Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
Contracting business entity: WHEAT MILLER OF CHAS, W2530 Address: 339 MACCOLICE AVE SW. & CHAS, W2530
Address: 339 MAC ONCE JANE SU, So. CWAS, W 2530 Number or title of contract: CTCQ 0803 DST 18000000003 Type or description of contract: 19,000 GV WNJK 4 CNGW GB W JAWM Tol Book Governmental agency awarding contract: PURCHASWGS DIVISOR
Names of each Interested Party to the contract known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business entity (attach additional pages if necessary):
Signature: Date Signed: Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure. Verification
State of
Taken sworn to and subscribed before me this Notary Balt Control State of Westure May 05, 2021 Notary Balt Control State of Westure May 05, 2021 Notary Balt Control State of Westure May 05, 2021 Notary Balt Control State of May 05, 2021 Notary Public's Signature
To be completed by State Agency:
Date Received by State Agency:
Date submitted to Ethics Commission:
Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/20/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

	e terms and conditions of the policy, ertificate holder in lieu of such endors		•		ndorse	ment. A sta	tement on th	is certificate does not confer	rights to the
PRODUCER					CONTACT Pat Stutler				
AssuredPartners of West Virginia, LLC				NAIVE:					
,				[A/C, No, Ext): (304) 130-2222 (A/C, No): (304) 302-3401					
dba Insurance Systems 1 Insurance Way; PO Box 10					E-MAIL ADDRESS: Pstutler@isi-wv.com				
ĺ	- ·	4 E						IDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
Ona								nsurance Co	
		FT T	nc;	DM Motors Inc	INSURE	RE Nation	al Union	Fire Insurance	•
١.	ch Miller of Charleston;				INSURER C;				
	cch Miller of Charlotte				INSURER D:				
	Box 9069				INSURER E:				
	tington WV 257				INSURE	RF:			
				NUMBER:CL1612603				REVISION NUMBER:	
IN C	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIF	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN ED BY	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSU	PVVD	- FOLICT NUMBER		(ANTHORNE DATE (T.Y.)	(INTERPREDICTION	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000,
-	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			02-LX-092175438-0/000		11/1/2016	11/1/2017	DAMAGE TO RENTED	100,000
	CEALWOOD IN THE TAIL OCCUR			DE III. 0322/3430 0,000		*2, 2, 2010	11/1/201/	THEIMIGED IEE GOODINGHOO!	_5,000
]	!		1,000,000
	OFFIL ADDRESS TO LINE ADDRESS TO	!						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						i	GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	
	POLICY PRO LOC					3	*	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE DABILITY		_					\$ COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	
								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Es accident)	1,000,000
A	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED			_		11/1/2016	11/1/2017	BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED			02-LX-092175438-0/000				BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident) \$	
	X GARAGE			Mary 1		100		Medical payments \$	5,000
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE \$	10,000,000
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$	10,000,000
	DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000			29-TD-06284094-0		11/1/2016	11/1/2017	<u> </u>	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N.A		•				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			•			<u>.</u>	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	
A	Employee Dishonesty			02-LX-092175438-0/000		11/1/2016	11/1/2017	Occurrence	250,000
				02 111 032115430 0,000		14/1/2010	11/1/2011	Deductible per Occurrence	1,000
								Deducting bot Accellation	1,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Acts, Errors or Omissions Liability \$500,000 Aggregate with \$1,000 deductible.								
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
						Mrs. Pat Stutler/PAT Patrice & Stude			

Mrs. Pat Stutler/PAT

CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000013 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

19,000 GVWR 4x4 Crew Cab with Aluminum Closed Top Service Body (WVDOH 269 Class)

- 7.2.2 Immediate cancellation of one or more release orders issued under this Contract.
- 7.2.3 Any other remedies available in law or equity.

8. MISCELLANEOUS:

- **8.1 No Substitutions:** Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response to RFQ unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the provisions contained in this contract.
- **8.2 Reports:** Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the Agency showing the Agency's items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those items. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.
- **8.3 Contract Manager:** During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: JOHU / Kill Telephone Number: 304-343

Fax Number: 304-343-1474

Email Address: Victory O Porthimust Arto Com

8.4 Operating and Service Manuals and Parts Lists: An operator's manual must be included with each unit upon delivery. A "line sheet" (if applicable) and the "Equipment Preventative Maintenance Questionnaire", (Exhibit "B") must be with pilot unit upon delivery, Attn: Marcia Lee. There must be 12 Service/shop/maintenance manuals and 14 parts manuals; CD-ROM is preferred in lieu of parts manuals. Manuals shall be delivered upon completion of delivery of total units. Failure to do so will delay payment.